RESOLUTION NO.	- 2022
----------------	--------

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH BENCH CRAFT COMPANY, TO SUPPLY ALL LFUCG GOLF COURSES WITH CUSTOM SCORECARDS AND LAKESIDE AND TATES CREEK COURSE WITH TEE SIGNS, WHICH SHALL CONTAIN SPONSOR'S MESSAGES, IN CONSIDERATION OF ANTICIPATED REVENUE IN THE AMOUNT OF \$2,000.00 PER YEAR.

\_\_\_\_\_\_

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute an Agreement, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with Bench Craft Company, to supply all LFUCG golf courses with custom scorecards and Lakeside and Tates Creek course with tee signs, which shall contain sponsor's messages, in consideration of anticipated revenue in the amount of \$2,000.00.

Section 2 – That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

	MAYOR	
ATTEST:		

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL
0670-22:CEC:X:\Cases\GENERAL\22-LE0003\LEG\00760109.DOCX